

9 October 2023

The Manager, Listing BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. c/1,
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Advertisement regarding issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

We enclose herewith the newspaper advertisement proposed to be published on 10 October 2023 in the Business Standard and Samyuktha Karnataka (Kannada newspaper) with respect to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original ones reported lost by the respective shareholders as per the details below:

Folio No.	Name of the Registered Shareholder(s)	Certificate Numbers	Distinctive Numbers (Both Inclusive)		No. of shares
			From	То	snares
C000875	HAFEEZ SORAB CONTRACTOR Joint holder: PEARL HAFEEZ CONTRACTOR	52698	5269701	5269800	100
		69173	160144717	160144916	200
R000183	J K RANGALAKSHMI Joint Holder: B S RAMA RAO (Deceased)	69336	160227317	160228916	1,600
R000209	B S RAMA RAO (Deceased) Joint Holder: J K RANGALAKSHMI	68447	34628675	34629174	500
		69340	160229617	160231616	2,000

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mphasis Limited

ONASIS LIMING ON A WORK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Subramanian Narayan
Senior Vice President and Company Secretary

Encl: As above





Contact Us: T:+91 080 67501000 F:+91 080 66959943

E: investor.relations@mphasis.com

www.mphasis.com

Mphasis Limited
Registered Office:
Bagmane World Technology Centre,
Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundi Village,
Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India
CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

DocuSign Envelope ID: 363E4A4D-4DC7-4145-92AB-E405F51362



IVIDITASIS LITTILEU Regd.Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakhundi Village,

Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048 CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

Tel: 91 80 6750 1000

Website: www.mphasis.com email: investor.relations@mphasis.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company has received requests from the below mentioned shareholder(s) for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original ones reported lost, as per details given below.

Folio No.	Name of the Registered Shareholder(s)	Certificate Number	Distinctive Numbers (Both Inclusive)		No. of shares
			From	То	
C000875	HAFEEZ SORAB	52698	5269701	5269800	100
	CONTRACTOR Joint holder: PEARL HAFEEZ CONTRACTOR	69173	160144717	160144916	200
R000183	J K RANGALAKSHMI Joint Holder: B S RAMA RAO (Deceased)	69336	160227317	160228916	1,600
R000209	B S RAMA RAO (Deceased)	68447	34628675	34629174	500
	Joint Holder: J K RANGALAKSHMI	69340	160229617	160231616	2,000

Any person(s) having objections to the issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid shares should communicate about the objection to the Company or the Registrars, at the address given below, with necessary proof within 15 days from the date of this Notice, failing which the Company will proceed to consider the application for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in favour of the registered shareholder(s) and thereafter any objection(s) in this matter will not be entertained from any person(s). Further, the share certificate(s) as detailed in the table above shall stand cancelled and any person(s) dealing with the said share certificate(s) shall be doing solely at his/her/its risk as to costs and consequences and the Company/Registrars shall not be responsible for it in anyway.

Registrars: Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt Ltd

No.30, Ramana Residency, 4th Cross,

Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bangalore - 560003

Tel: +91-080-23460815-818 Fax: +91-080-23460819

> For Mphasis Limited Sd/-

Place: Bengaluru

Subramanian Narayan Senior Vice President and Company Secretary

Date: 10 October 2023